

**Electronically Filed  
Intermediate Court of Appeals  
CAAP-13-000091  
10-DEC-2013  
03:50 PM**

CAAP -13-000091

IN THE INTERMEDIATE COURT OF APPEALS

STATE OF HAWAI'I

DW AINA LE'A DEVELOPMENT, LLC,  
Co-Petitioner-Appellant/Appellee,

vs.

BRIDGE AINA LE'A, LLC,  
Co-Petitioner-Appellant/Appellee,

and

STATE OF HAWAI'I LAND USE  
COMMISSION,

Appellee/Appellant,

and

STATE OF HAWAI'I OFFICE OF STATE  
PLANNING; COUNTY OF HAWAI'I

CIVIL NO. 11-1-0112K  
(Agency Appeal)  
(Kona)

APPEAL FROM:

(1) SECOND AMENDED FINAL  
JUDGMENT FILED FEBRUARY 8, 2013

(2) AMENDED FINDINGS OF FACT  
AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW, AND  
ORDER REVERSING AND VACATING  
THE STATE OF HAWAII LAND USE  
COMMISSION'S FINAL ORDER FILED  
JUNE 15, 2012

(3) ALL SUBSIDIARY AND  
PRELIMINARY RULINGS AND ORDERS  
IN THESE CONSOLIDATED CASES

CIRCUIT COURT OF THE THIRD CIRCUIT,

PLANNING DEPARTMENT,

Appellees.

CIRCUIT COURT OF THE FIRST CIRCUIT

HON. ELIZABETH A. STRANCE

HON. RHONDA A. NISHIMURA

**APPELLANT STATE OF HAWAI‘I LAND USE COMMISSION’S  
CONSOLIDATED REPLY BRIEF**

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
Table of Authorities	ii
I. DEVELOPERS DO NOT CHALLENGE ANY OF THE LUC'S FINDINGS OF FACT	1
II. THERE ARE TWO <u>DIFFERENT</u> WAYS THAT A DISTRICT BOUNDARY CAN BE CHANGED – RECLASSIFICATION AND REVERSION	1
III. OTHER PROCEDURALS ISSUES ARE NOT APPLICABLE TO REVERSION	7
IV. THE RECORD ON APPEAL DOES NOT INCLUDE CHERRY PICKED PORTIONS OF OTHER DOCKETS	7
V. DEVELOPERS WERE NOT DEPRIVED OF CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS	9
VI. CONCLUSION	10

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
State Cases	
Fratinaro v. Employees' Retirement System of State of Hawaii, 129 Hawai'i 107, 295 P.3d 977 (Haw.App. 2013)	4
Kaniakapupu v. Land Use Com'n, 111 Haw. 124, 139 P.3d 712 (2006)	2, 3
Kelly v. 1250 Oceanside Partners, 111 Haw. 205, 140 P.3d 985 (2006)	9
Kilauea Neighborhood Ass'n v. Land Use Comm'n, 7 Haw. App. 227, 751 P.2d 1031 (1988)	9
Lanai Co., Inc. v. Land Use Com'n, 105 Hawai'i 296, 97 P.3d 372 (2004)	2
Licensing Bd., Dep't of Commerce & Consumer Affairs, 69 Haw. 135, 736 P.2d 1271 (1987)	9
Robert's Hawaii School Bus, Inc. v. Laupahoehoe Transp. Co., Inc., 91 Hawai'i 224, 982 P.2d 853 (1999)	1
Sprague v. California Pac. Bankers & Ins. Ltd., 102 Hawai'i 189, 74 P.3d 12 (2003)	6
State Statutes	
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 91-9	8
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 91-14 (2012)	1, 6
Haw. Rev. Stat. § 205-4a) (2001 and Cum. Supp. 2012)	passim
